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SERVICE LIST 

(as of October 6, 2015) 

 

CHAITONS LLP 
5000 Yonge Street, 10

th
 Floor 

Toronto, ON  M2N 7E9 

 

Harvey Chaiton  
Tel:     (416) 218-1129 

Fax:     (416) 218-1849 

E-mail:  harvey@chaitons.com 

 

Sam Rappos  
Tel:    (416) 218-1137 

Fax:    (416) 218-1837 

Email:  samr@chaitons.com 

 

Lawyers for the Trustee 

 

COLLINS BARROW TORONTO LIMITED 

11 King St. West, Suite 700, Box 27 

Toronto, ON  M5H 4C7 

 

Bryan Tannenbaum and  
Tel:  (416) 238-5055  

Fax:  (416) 480-2646  

Email: btannenbaum@collinsbarrow.com  

 

Arif Dhanani 

Tel:  (647) 725-0183 

Fax:  (416) 480-2646 

Email: andhanani@collinsbarrow.com 

 

Trustee 

 

THORNTON GROUT FINNIGAN LLP 

Ste. 3200, 100 Wellington St. W. 

PO Box 329, Toronto-Dominion Centre 

Toronto, ON  M5K 1K7 

 

Grant Moffat / Asim Iqbal 

Tel:  (416) 304-0599 / (416) 304-0595 

Fax:  (416) 304-1313  

Email: gmoffat@tgf.ca / aiqbal@tgf.ca 

 

Lawyers for Laurentian Bank of Canada 

 

ROSENSTEIN LAW 

6 Adelaide Street East, Suite 1000 

Toronto, ON  M5C 1H6  

 

 

Jonathan Rosenstein  
Tel:  (416) 639-2123 

Fax:  (647) 827-0424 

Email: jrosenstein@rosensteinlaw.ca   

Lawyers for Aviva Insurance Company of Canada  

 

AFFLECK GREENE MCMURTRY LLP 
365 Bay Street, Suite 200 

Toronto, ON  M5H 2V1 

 

Kyle Peterson / Michael Binetti 

Tel:  (416) 360-0327 / 360-0777 

Fax:  (416) 360-5960 

Email: kpeterson@agmlawyers.com / 

mbinetti@agmlawyers.com 

 

Lawyers for MarshallZehr Group Inc. 

 

BROWN BEATTIE O’DONOVAN LLP 
1600 – 380 Wellington Street 

London, ON  N6A 5B5 

 

James Fisher 

Tel:  (519) 964-3163 

Fax:  (519) 679-6350 

Email: jfisher@bbo.on.ca 

 

 

Lawyers for Allen Street Holdings Inc. 

A. CONTE PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION 

242 Applewood Crescent, Unit 12, 2
nd

 Floor 

Concord, ON  L4K 4E5 

 

Antonio Conte 

Tel:  (416) 947-0208 

Fax:  (866) 543-3165 

PALLETT VALO LLP 

77 City Centre Drive, West Tower, Suite 300 

Mississauga, ON  L5B 1M5 

 

Anna Esposito 

Tel:  (905) 273-3022 x 260 

Fax:  (905) 273-6920 
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Email: a.conte@contelaw.ca 

 

Lawyers for Global Fire Protection Ltd. 

 

Email: aesposito@pallettvalo.com 

 

Lawyers for Adlers Main Tile & Carpet Co. Ltd. and 

694643 Ontario Limited 

 

KOSKIE MINSKY LLP 

20 Queen Street West, Suite 900, Box 52 

Toronto, ON  M5H 3R3 

 

Jeffrey Long 

Tel:  (416) 595-2125 

Fax:  (416) 204-2892 

Email: jlong@kmlaw.ca 

 

Lawyers for J & I Gaweda Construction Limited 

 

PETKER & ASSOCIATES 

295 Weber St. N. 

Waterloo, ON  N2J 3H8 

 

Jarvis Postnikoff 

Tel:  (519) 886-1204 

Fax:  (519) 886-5674 

Email: jarvis@petkerlaw.com 

 

Lawyer for Bast Home Comfort Inc. 

 

PARENTE, BOREAN LLP 

3883 Highway 7, Suite 207 

Woodbridge, ON  L4L 6C1 

 

Gerard Borean 

Tel:  (905) 850-6066 

Fax:  (905) 850-6069 

Email: gborean@parenteborean.com 

 

Lawyers for Frendel Kitchens Limited 

 

CHODOLA REYNOLDS BINDER 

720 Walker Road 

Windsor, ON  N8Y 2N3 

 

Robert Reynolds 

Tel:  (519) 254-6433 

Fax:  (519) 254-7990 

Email: reynolds@crblaw.ca 

 

Lawyers for T.I.C. Contracting Ltd. 

 

BARRY S. GREENBERG 
7626A Yonge Street 

Thornhill, ON  L4J 1V9 

Tel:  (905) 886-9535 Ext. 27 

Fax:  (905) 886-9540 

Email: bsgreenberg@rogers.com 

 

 

Lawyers for Weston Flooring Limited 

 

CLARKS LLP 
1200 Canada Building , 374 Ouellette Avenue 

Windsor, ON  N9A 1A8 

 

John Clark 

Tel:  (519) 254-4990 

Fax:  (519) 254-2294 

Email: jtclark@clarkslaw.com 

 

Lawyers for Sam Tortoloa Enterprises Inc. 

DOOLEY LUCENTI 

10 Checkley Street 

Barrie, ON  L4N 1W1 

 

Eric Gionet 

Tel:  (705) 792-7963 

Fax:  (705) 792-7964 

Email: egionet@dllaw.ca 

 

Lawyers for CRS Contractors Rental Supply General 

Partner Inc. 

 

 

BISCEGLIA & ASSOCIATES  

200-7941 Jane St. 

Concord, ON  L4K 4L6 

 

Emillio Bisceglia 

Tel:  (905) 695-3100 

Fax:  (905) 695-5201 

Email: ebisceglia@lawtoronto.com 

 

Lawyers for Hammerschlag & Joffe Inc. 
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SIMPSONWIGLE LAW LLP 

1 Hunter Street East, Suite 200 

Hamilton, ON  L8N 3W1 

 

Derek Schmuck 
Tel:  (905) 528-8411 x 363 

Fax:  (905) 528-9008 

Email: schmuckd@simpsonwigle.com 

 

Lawyers for Sereen Painting Ltd. 

 

ECCLESTON LLP 

Toronto Dominion Bank Tower, Ste. 4020,  

66 Wellington St. W. 

PO Box 230, Stn. Toronto Dom. 

Toronto, ON  M5K 1J3 

 

Ken Eccleston and Maurizio Artale 

Tel:  (416) 504-3364 / (416) 913-2043  

Fax:  (416) 504-2686 

Email: ken@ecclestonllp.com / 

Maurizio@ecclestonllp.com 

 

Lawyers for Skyway Canada Limited 

 

LEVINE, SHERKIN, BOUSSIDAN  

300-23 Lesmill Rd. 

North York, ON  M3B 3P6 

 

Jeremy Sacks 

Tel:  (416) 224-2400 

Fax:  (416) 224-2408 

Email: Jeremy@lsblaw.com 

 

Lawyes for Great Pyramid Aluminum Ltd. 

 

HAMMOND FLESIAS  
3800 Steeles Ave. West, Suite 300  

Woodbridge, ON  L4L 4G9  

 

Richard Hammond 
Tel:      (905) 850-8550 

Fax:     (905) 850-9998 

Email:  rhammond@hammondflesias.com 

 

Lawyers for Brody Wall System Ltd. 

 

MILLER THOMSON LLP 

60 Columbia Way, Suite 600 

Markham, ON  L3R 0C9 

 

Enzo Di Iorio / Riccardo Del Vecchio 

Tel:  (905) 415-6711 / (905) 415-6764 

Fax:  (905) 415-6777 

Email: ediiorio@millerthomson.com / 

rdelvecchio@millerthomson.com 

 

Lawyers for Global Precast Inc. and 2050491 Ontario 

Inc. o/a The Downsview Group 

 

RUBIN & CHRISTIE LLP    

219 Finch Avenue West - 2nd Floor 

Toronto, ON   M2R 1M2 

 

David Rubin   
Tel:      (416) 361-0900 

Fax:     (416) 361-3459 

Email:  drubin@rubinchristie.ca 

 

Lawyers for DKS Stone Fabrication & Design Inc. 

 

 

SIMMONS DA SILVA LLP  
Suite 200; 201 County Court Blvd  

Brampton, ON  L6W 4L2  

 

Pathik Baxi 
Tel:      (905) 861-2822  

Fax:     (905) 457-5641  

E-mail:  pathik@sdslawfirm.com 

 

Lawyers for Clonard Group Inc. 

CAPO, SGRO LLP 

400-7050 Weston Rd. 

Woodbridge, ON  L4L 8G7 

 

Gregory Hemsworth 
Tel:      (905) 850-7000 

Fax:     (905) 850-7050 

Email:  ghemsworth@csllp.ca 

 

Lawyers for Aluminum Window Design Installations 

Inc. 
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GLAHOLT LLP 
141 Adelaide St West, Suite 800 

Toronto, ON  M5H 3L5 

 

Andrea Lee 

Tel:  (416) 368-8280 x 216 

Fax:  (416) 368-3467 

Email: al@glaholt.com 

 

Lawyers for Turner Fleischer Architects Inc. 

 

FARHOOD BOEHLER WINNY LLP 

Marsland Center, 510-20 Erb Street West 

Waterloo, ON  N2L 1T2 

 

Wayne Boehler 
Tel:      (519) 744-9949 

Fax:     (519) 744-7974 

Email:  wboehler@fblaw.ca 

 

Lawyers for Nelco Mechanical Limited 

 

WILSON VUKELICH LLP 

Valleywood Corporate Centre 

60 Columbia Way, Suite 710 

Markham, ON  L3R 0C9 

 

Tel:      (905) 940-8700  

Fax:     (905) 940-8785 

Email:  information@wvllp.ca 

 

Lawyers for 81 Capital Inc. 

 

DENTONS CANADA LLP 

77 King Street West, Suite 400, TD Centre 

Toronto, ON  M5K 0A1 

 

Bill Deley 

Tel:      (416) 367-6834 

Fax:      (416) 863-4592 

Email:  bill.deley@dentons.com 

 

Lawyers for Atlas-Apex Roofing (Kitchener) Inc. 

MACDONALD ASSOCIATES PC 
5 Wertheim Court, Suite 702 

Richmond Hill, ON  L4B 3H7 

Jason R. Allingham  
Tel:      (905) 731-6564  

Fax:     (905) 731-7989 

Email:  jallingham@maclawyers.ca 

Lawyers for HTS Engineering Ltd. 

 

FARHOOD BOEHLER WINNY
 

Suite 510, 20 Erb Street West    
 

Waterloo, ON  N2L 1T2          
 

Harley N.K. Yule 

Tel:      (519) 744-9949 ext. 27     

Fax:     (519) 744-7974 

Email:  HYule@fblaw.ca 

 

Lawyers for Re/Max Twin City Inc. 

TORYS LLP 

79 Wellington St. W., 30th Floor 

Box 270, TD South Tower 

Toronto, ON  M5K 1N2  

 

Adam Slavens 
Tel:      (416) 865-7333 

Fax:     (416) 865-7380  

Email:  aslavens@torys.com 

 

Lawyers for Tarion Warranty Corporation 

 

DUNCAN, LINTON LLP 

45 Erb St. E. 

PO Box 457, Stn. Waterloo 

Waterloo, ON  N2J 4B5 

 

Irwin Duncan 
Tel:      (519) 886-3340 

Fax:     (519) 886-8651 

Email:  iad@kwlaw.net 

 

Lawyers for Richard and Marilyn Magnussen, Joseph 

and Susan Siefried, Ryan and Laurie Cyrankiewicz, and 

AJ and Kerry Mueller 

 

NORTON ROSE FULBRIGHT CANADA LLP 

Suite 3800, Royal Bank Plaza 

South Tower, 200 Bay Street, P.O. Box 84 

Toronto, ON  M5J 2Z4 

HER MAJESTY THE QUEEN IN RIGHT OF THE 

PROVINCE OF ONTARIO AS REPRESENTED BY 

THE MINISTER OF FINANCE  
PO Box 620 
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Michael Tamblyn 

Tel:  (416) 202-6705 

Fax:  (416) 216-3930 

Email: michael.tamblyn@nortonrosefulbright.com 

 

Lawyers for Lipton’s Audio Video Unlimited 

 

33 King Street West, 6th Floor 

Oshawa, ON  L1H 8E9 

 

Kevin J. O’Hara 

Tel:      (905) 433-6934 

Fax:     (905) 436-451 

Email:  kevin.ohara@ontario.ca 

 

SORBARA, SCHUMACHER, MCCANN LLP 

31 Union St. East 

Waterloo, ON  N2J 1B8 

 

Justin Heimpel 
Tel:      (519) 741-8010 ext. 224 

Fax:     (519) 576-1184 

Email:  jheimpel@sorbaralaw.com 

 

Lawyers for Bulldog Rebar Inc. and the City of 

Waterloo 

 

DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE CANADA 
Ontario Regional Office, Tax Law Services 

The Exchange Tower 

130 King Street West, Suite 3400 

Toronto, ON  M5X 1K6 

 

Rakhee Bhandari 
Tel:      (416) 952-8563     

Fax:     (416) 973-0810 

Email:  Rakhee.Bhandari@justice.gc.ca 

Lawyers for Canada Revenue Agency 

 

REGIONAL MUNICIPALITY OF WATERLOO 

150 Frederick St., 8th Floor 

Kitchener, ON  N2G 4J3 

 

 

Fiona M. McCrea - Solicitor, Property 

Tel:      (519) 575-4518 

Fax:     (519) 575-4466 

Email:  fmccrea@regionofwaterloo.ca 

CITY OF WATERLOO 

Waterloo City Centre 

100 Regina Street South, PO Box 337 STN Waterloo 

Waterloo, ON  N2J 4A8 

 

Steve Ross, Director, Legal Services 

Tel:      (519) 747-8758 

Fax:     (519) 747-8523 

Email:  Steve.Ross@waterloo.ca 

 

MADORIN, SNYDER LLP 
55 King Street West, P.O. Box 1234 

Kitchener, ON  N2G 4G9 

Ted Dreyer and Christopher Clemmer  

Tel:      (519) 744-4491 

Fax:     (519) 741-8060 

Email:  edreyer@kw-law.com / cclemmer@kw-law.com  

 

Lawyers for Robert Coghill 

 

GOWLING LAFLEUR HENDERSON 

50 Queen Street North, Suite 1020, PO Box 2248 

Kitchener, ON  N2H 6W2 

Ross Earnshaw 
Tel:      (519) 575-7525 

Fax:     (519) 571-5025 

Email:  ross.earnshaw@gowlings.com 

 

Lawyers for John Allen Miller and Douglas Jamieson 

Miller 

JAMES SCHMIDT 

305 King Street West, . unit 1108   

Kitchener ON  N2G 1B9   

 

Tel:      (519) 578-2115 

Fax:     (519) 578 1927 

Email:  mr.jsschmidt@rogers.com 

 

DAVIES WARD PHILLIPS & VINEBERG LLP 
155 Wellington Street West 

Toronto, ON  M5V 3J7 

 

Robin Schwill 

Tel:      (416) 863-5502 

Fax:     (416) 863-0871 

Email:  rschwill@dwpv.com 
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Lawyer for Mirjana Radulovic and Jovan Bernard 

Marjanac 

 

Lawyers for Certain Unit Purchasers  

represented by Robson Carpenter LLP 

 

M.G.M. Paralegal Services 

19 Weber Street East 

Kitchener, ON  N2H 1C2 

 

Nancy Gazzola 
Tel:      (226) 647-9206 

Fax:     (866) 300-8682 

Email:  mgmlegalservice@gmail.com 

 

Paralegals for Gregory Moore 

 

MILLER THOMSON LLP 

Accelerator Building 295 Hagey Blvd., Suite 300 

Waterloo, ON  N2L 6R5 

Judy A. Byrne 

Tel:      (519) 579-3660     

Fax:     (519) 743-2540 

Email:  jbyrne@millerthomson.com 

 

Lawyers for Gregory Moore 

ERIC M. KRAUSHAAR LAW OFFICE 
5-620 Davenport Road 

Waterloo, ON  N2V 2C2 

Eric M. Kraushaar 
Tel:      (519) 886-0088     

Fax:     (519) 746-1122 

Email:  Eric@churchill-homes.com 

 

Lawyers for Michael Herbert Robinson Williams 

 

CHRIS & VOLPINI 
375 University Avenue East 

Waterloo, ON  N2K 3M7 

Frank R. Volpini 
Tel:      (519) 888-0999 

Fax:     (519) 888-0995 

Email:  frv@chrisvolpinilawyers.com 

Lawyers for Kassandra Alayna Cortes and  

Christopher Bruce Edward Boehmer 

 

GOWLING LAFLEUR HENDERSON 

50 Queen Street North, Suite 1020, PO Box 2248 

Kitchener, ON  N2H 6W2 

Kenneth Hanbidge 
Tel:      (519) 569-4551 

Fax:     (519) 569-4051 

Email:  ken.hanbidge@gowlings.com 

 

Lawyers for Stephanie Lynn Pollard 

VOLL & SANTOS 

30 Spetz St. 

Kitchener, ON N2H 1K1 

 

Ana Santos 
Tel:      (519) 578-3400 

Fax:     (519) 578-9521 

Email:  asantos@vollandsantos.com 

 

Lawyer for Brian Santos 

MADORIN, SNYDER LLP 
55 King Street West, P.O. Box 1234 

Kitchener, ON  N2G 4G9 

 

Tim McGowan 
Tel:      (519) 744-4491 

Fax:     (519) 741-8060 

Email:  tmcgowan@kw-law.com 

 

Lawyers for Elizabeth and William Wendt 

 

GIESBRECHT, GRIFFIN, FUNK AND IRVINE 
60 College Street 

Kitchener, ON  N2H 5A1 

Richard Strype 
Tel:      (519) 579-4300 x 264 

Fax:     (519) 579-8745 

Email:  rstrype@ggfilaw.com 

 

Lawyers for Joe Woodhouse 

LENCZNER SLAGHT ROYCE SMITH GRIFFIN 

LLP 

Suite 2600, 130 Adelaide Street West 

MCCARTER GRESPAN 

675 Riverbend Drive 

Kitchener, ON  N2K 3S3 
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Toronto ON MSH 3P5 

 

Peter H. Griffin and Brian Kolenda 

Tel:      (416) 865-2921 / (416) 865-2897 

Fax:      (416) 865-3558 / (416) 865-9010 

Email:  pgriffin@litigate.com / bkolenda@litigate.com 

 

Lawyers for William Seegmiller 

 

David R. Fedy 

Tel:      (519) 571.8800 Ext. 215 

Fax:     (519) 742.1841 

Email:  dfedy@mgbwlaw.com 

 

 

 

Lawyers for William Seegmiller 

 

HUSSEIN LAW OFFICE 
275 Lancaster Street West, 2nd Floor 

Kitchener, ON  N2H 4V2 

 

Jessica Sipione 
Tel:      (519) 744-8585 

Fax:     (519) 744-8569 

Email:  jessica@vhlaw.ca 

 

Lawyers for Xiaoli Wang and Maochun Pan 

 

 

BRYAN J. THAM  
127 Duke St. E. 

Kitchener, ON  N2H 1A6 

Tel:      (519) 578-6476 

Fax:     (519) 578-6721 

Email:  bryan.tham@bellnet.ca 

 

 

 

Lawyer for Kam Fung Lam, and Cau Chac  

 

WOLFE, SMITH & FORSTER LLP 

140 St. Andrew St. W. 

PO Box 99, Stn. Main 

Fergus, ON  N1M 2W7 

 

Deryk Smith 
Tel:      (519) 843-3650 

Fax:     (519) 843-6907 

Email:  smith@wolfelawfirm.com 

 

Lawyers for The Estate of Geoffrey Guy and Joann 

Louise Martin, Russ McEachnie and Rita 

McEachnie 

 

SAVARIA 

85 Bessemer Road 

London ON  N6E 1P9 

Danielle Ryder 
Tel:      (519) 681-3311 ext 4231 

Fax:     (519) 681-3494 

Email:  danieller@savaria.com  

 

ROBERT COGHILL  
Email:  bobcoghill@yahoo.com 

 

 

OLIVER ROMANIUK  

182 Westwood Ave. 

Toronto, ON  M4K 2B1  

Tel:      (416) 909-0521  

Email:  oliver.romaniuk@gmail.com 

RUSSELL MCEACHNIE 

Email: russell.mceachnie1@igprivatewealth.com 

JOSEPH SIEFRIED 

Email:  krellafireplaces@hotmail.com 

81 CAPITAL INC. 

c/o Neil Cruickshank - neilc@maxium.net  

and John Nassar - john.nassar@81capital.com 

CANADA REVENUE AGENCY 

c/o Marko Bobar 

Tel:      (416) 973-3720     

Email:  Marko.Bobar@cra.gc.ca 

 

 


